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This index was compiled to assist the reader in finding information in the 2008 issues of Garden Railways magazine. It covers six issues, from February 2008 through
December 2008. There are hundreds of entries, cross-referenced by article fitle, author’s name, and subject.

Using the index

All categories are delineated as follows:

© The AUTHOR'S NAME is in capital letters. Below the author’s name is a listing of his/her arficle(s).

© The Article titles are all in boldface type and are listed both under the author’s name and alphabetically within the index.
© The Subject listings are all entered in plain type and may include subcategories.

At the end of each listing you will find numbers, such as 25/3 36. The first number is the volume; the number after the slash is the issue number; and the lost
number is the page on which the article begins. The above example would translate as volume 25 (2008), number 3 (June), page 36.

The product-review index
Also included is a supplemental index of all products reviewed in GR during 2008. It is cross-referenced by the type of product and the manufacturer. The
manufacturer’s name is in boldface type, and the produdis are in plain type. Volume and issue numbers follow each entry.
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2008 Garden Railway Convention preview Looking back (cont'd) 25/3 26  Bridge, scraichbuilding 25/4 50
251 18 25/4 27 Build a better hoxcar for less 25/5 48
25 tips for beginning garden railroaders  25/6 56 25/5 22  Build a hobo shack for your railway 25/4 46
25 years—who’d’ve thunk? (editorial) ~ 25/6 6 25/6 37  Build a logging train 25/6 82
Online station Build a steel gondola car 25/6 88
A Drawing 25/2 98  Build railroad telephones 25/5 52
A-door-able entrances 25/1 88 Locomotive catalogs 25/5 90  Building a turntable for the
Aquatics have wet feet 25/4 31 Plant Hardiness Zone map 25/3 100 Jackson & Burke Railroad 25/7 50
Asphalt roads for your garden railway ~ 25/5 44 Scratchbuilding 25/6 107 Building the Ninth Bridge 25/4 50
Steam speed records 25/1 120
B Tools 25/4 100 C
BARNES, JERRY Staff corner: Coupler-height gauges Canadian National in 1:29 25/3 12
Build a better boxcar for less 25/5 48 for today’s scales 25/1 50 Cascading trees and the
BASS, VANCE Battling the sun 25/2 122 rocks that support them 25/3 38
If I'd only known. . .: Problematic purslane Becoming a Master Model Railroader ~ 25/3 56  CHANDLER, BRUCE
25/3 122 Boxcar, kitbash 25/5 48 Building a turntable for the
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Conifers, small
Convenfion preview, 2008
Corbels, making
Corporate identity

Coupler-height gauges for today’s scales

Couplers, tuning
COZAD, MARTY
Corporate identity
Cozzens, David
A-door-able entrances
Custom coal loads

D
Desert gardening

Detailing and weathering a locomotive:

part 3
Diesel, scratchbuilt
Doors, scratchbuilding
Double-stick tape
Dramatize your railway with plants
Drawings
Center beam for log disconnect
Control-panel wiring
Coupler-height-gauge spacer
Door, parts of
Hardscape suggestions for cascading
trees on a steep slope
Log disconnect
Low-voltage power distribution
Orla Mine Division of the
Seath Valley Railroad
Parallel and series circuits
Railroad telephone
Regauging out-of-gauge wheels
Tool shed
Trestle bent
DUNCAN-SMITH, GRAHAM
Build a hobo shack for your railway
Dunckley Northern Railway, The

E

Eagle Mountain Railroad, The
Editorials

25 years—who’d’ve thunk?

Milestones

Model railroading

Paint

Prototypical or freelance?

Small accomplishments
EDWARDS, MARK

The Hurricane Route
Extreme restoration

Filling holes with styrene
FLEETWOOD, DAVID

Building the Ninth Bridge
FOSTER, DUTTON

Revisiting the PD&Q

G
Gallery, readers’
Gallery of small conifers, A
Gallery of useful groundcovers, A

Garden railrouding meets the science fair

Garden railways
B&M Railroad: Stone Valley Short Line
Colorado & Sparkiown Railway
Dunckley Northern Railway
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251
25/4
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251
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25/6
25/5
25/3
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25/1
25/4
25/1
25/4
25/1
25/2
25/1
25/1
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54
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35

50

62
98
19
67

52
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Garden railways (cont'd)
Eagle Mountain Railroad
Hurricane Route
Ogden Botanical Railway
PD&Q

Garden railway basics
Custom coal loads

25/2
25/5
25/6
25/1

25/4

Detailing and weathering a locomotive: part 3 25/3

Preparing and painting a locomotive: part 1

25/1

Preparing and painting a locomotive: part 2 25/2

This Old (Ware)house: part 1

This 0ld (Ware)house: part 2
Garden railway design & construction

Double-stick tape

Magic Sculp

Structures: Creating a plan

Structures: Infroduction

Structures: Simple construction
Garden railway, planning of
Garden railway, renovating
GARFORTH, MIKE

The Orla Mine Division of the

Seath Valley Railroad

Glad hands, working
Gn15—bush engineering
GORING, BRIAN

Build railroad telephones
Great collapse, The
Greening your railway

Aquatics have wet feet

Cascading trees and the rocks

that support them

Dramatize your railway with plants

Model the desert

Weird and whimsical railway plants

Winter landscale, The: dormant, yet alive
Groundcovers, useful

H
HECKMAN, RAY

Storage shelves for large-scale trains

Hobo shack, scrathchuild
HODSKINS, ROGER

Asphalt roads for your garden railway

Holes, filling with styrene
Holiday displays, large scale
HOPPES, RAY
If 1'd only known. . .
A railway on the rocks
HOROVITZ, MARC
Editorials
25 years—who'd've thunk?
Milestones
Model railroading
Paint
Prototypical or freelance?
Small accomplishments
Lizard Valley Steam Monorail
Company, The
Ogden Botanical Railway, The
Staff corner: A temporary trestle
for the OBR
Hurricane Route, The

1f I'd only known. . .
Battling the sun
Bridge disaster, A
Great collapse, The

25/5
25/6

251
25/1
25/5
25/4
25/6
25/4
25/6

25/4
25/5
25/6

25/5
251

25/4

25/3
25/1
25/2
25/5
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25/1

25/1
25/4

25/5
25/1
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25/5
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25/3
25/2
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25/4

25/6
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25/4
25/5

25/1
25/6
25/1

64
68
104

52
138

3

52
46

44

78

48
54

122
136
138

1f 1"d only known. . . (cont'd)
Lessons in grade level
Problematic purslane
Railway on the rocks, A
Indoor railway
Orla Mine Division of the
Seath Valley Railroad, The
IZEN, DICK
2008 Garden Railway
Convention preview
Eagle Mountain Railroad, The

J
JONES, PETER
Scribblings on a workshop wall
Extreme restoration
Gn15—hush engineering
Railway bridge too far, A?
Random thoughts about
planning and layout

Shoebox modeling
Spirit of ‘49, The

Ken Aslet crassula
Kitbashing

Aristo-Craft 2-8-8-2

Boxcar

Warehouse
Kitbashing a 2-3-8-2

L
Large-scale holiday displays 2008
Lessons in grade level
Light up your railroad
Lizard Valley Steam Monorail

Company, The

Locomotive fittings: part 1
Locomotive fittings: part 2
Logging train, scratchbuild
Logos, garden railway

LONGWELL, BRUCE
Making Victorian corbels
Looking back
M
Magic Sculp

Make some working glad hands
Making Victorian corbels
MARTIN, ANDREW
If I'd only known. . .
Great collapse, The
Master Model Railroader, becoming
MAYES, DOUG
Spectacular mountain railroading
in a confined space
Metal foil, use in pattern making
Milestones (editorial)
Miniature landscape vignettes
Miniature trees for warmer climates
Miniscaping
Gallery of small conifers, A
Gallery of useful groundcovers, A
Miniature landscape vignettes
Miniature trees for warmer dimates

25/4
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25/5

25/4

251
25/1
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25/4
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251
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25/1
25/5
25/1
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25/3
25/3
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122
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114

64
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58
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88

45

84
48
19
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78
122
61

76

109
82
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70
122

26
27
77
37

73
68
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Propagating plants
Renovating your garden railroad
Model railroading (editorial)
Model the desert
Modeler and his projects, A
Modeling in plastic
Pattern making for realistic effectics
using metal foil
Plaster casting and plaster patterns
for resin parts
Resin casting: Two-part molds
Weathering techniques for realistic results
Monorail, steam
MORRISON, JOHN
Dunckley Northern Railway, The
MOTT, MARGE BLASY and BOB MOTT Jr.

Reading, writing, and garden railways

N
NORRIS, NANCY

Greening your railway
Aquatics have wet feet
Coscading trees and the rocks that

support them

Dramatize your railway with plants
Model the desert
Weird and whimsical railway plants

Winter landscape, The: dormant, yet alive

Plant portraits
Brass buttons, creeping gold huttons
Ken Aslet crassula
Pumila Norway Spruce,
dwarf Norway spruce
Shimpaku juniper
Skeleton bush, wire-netting bush

Watercress
0
Ogden Botanical Railway, The
OGUNDIPE, ERIC
Scratchbuilt EMD SD70M-2
in 1:29 scale, A
OLSON, ALAN

Kitbashing a 2-8-8-2
Online station
Drawing
Locomofive catalogs
Plant Hardiness Zone map
Scratchbuilding
Steam speed records
Tools
Orla Mine Division of the
Seath Valley Railroad, The

P
Paint (editorial)
Painting, locomotive

PALADINO, JERRY
If I'd only known. . .
Lessons in grade level
PARKER, DON
Miniscaping
Gallery of small conifers, A
Gallery of useful groundcovers, A
Miniature landscape vignettes
Miniature trees for warmer climates
Propagating plants
Renovating your garden railroad
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251
25/1
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25/6
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25/4

25/4
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25/4

25/1
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25/5
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25/6
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99

39
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54

45
43
41
44

66

74
84
98
100
107
120
100

64

32
4

122

Pattern making for realistic effects
using metal foil

Personalities and performance

Planning a structure

Plant Hardiness Zone map

Plant lists
B&M Railroad: Stone Valley Short Line
Colorado & Sparktown Railway
Dunckley Northern Railway
Eagle Mountain Railroad
Hurricane Route
Ogden Botanical Railway
PD&Q

Plant portraits
Brass huttons, creeping gold buttons
Ken Aslet crassula
Pumila Norway spruce, dwarf Norway spruce
Shimpaku juniper
Skeleton bush, wire-netting bush
Watercress

Plaster casting and plaster patterns
for resin parts

Preparing and painting a locomotive
part 1
part 2

Problematic purselane

Propagating plants

Prototypical or freelance? (editorial)

Pumila Norway spruce, dwarf Norway spruce

R
Rails, traction characteristics of
Railway bridge too far, A?
Railway on the rocks, A
Raising steam
Locomotive fitfings: part 1
Locomotive fitfings: part 2
Personalities and performance
Safety first
When things go wrong
Whimsical steam
Random thoughts about
planning and layout
Readers’ gallery
Reading, writing, and garden railways
Renovating your garden railroad
Resin casting: Two-part molds
Revisiting the PD&Q
RICE, BURL
Modeling in plastic
Plaster casting and plaster patterns
for resin parts
Pattern making for realistic effects
using metal foil
Resin casting: two-part molds

Weathering techniques for realistic results

Roads, asphalt, scratchbuilding
ROSENBLUM, CHIP
Solar-powered engine, A

S
Safety first
SANTOS, BOB
Build a steel gondola car
SCHADE, ERIC
Build a logging train
Wood trestle you can build, A

25/3
25/3
25/5
25/3

25/1
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25/1
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25/5
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251

25/2
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25/5
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25/2
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25/1

68
102
71
100

67
112
114

92

109
102
100
104
118

100

88

82
60

SCHUNK, RONALD

If I’d only known: A bridge disaster
SCHWEITZER, RENE

Large-scale holiday displays 2008
Scratchbuilding

Asphalt roads

Bridge

Coal loads

Corhels

Doors

Glod hands

Hobo shack

Logging train

Metal foil used in pattern making

Moldmaking for resin casting

Plaster casting and patterns

Railroad telephones

Simple structure

Solar-powered engine

Steel gondola car

Structures

Trestle

Turntable
Scratchbuilt EMD SD70M-2
in 1:29 scale, A
Scribblings on a workshop wall
Extreme restoration
6n15—bush engineering
Railway bridge too far, A?
Random thoughts about planning and layout
Shoehox modeling
Spirit of '49, The
SEIDENSTICKER, STEVE
If I'd only known. . .: Battling the sun
Tuning Kadee couplers
Shimpaku juniper
Shoebox modeling
SILVERMAN, JASON
Garden railronding meets the
science fair
Skeleton bush, wire-netting bush
Slate wagon, 7/8" scale
Small accomplishments (editorial)
Solar-powered engine, A
Spectacular mountain railroading
in a confiend space
Spirit of '49, The
Staff corner
JACK VERDUCCI
Becoming a Master Model Railroader
JEFF YOUNG
A change of pace, a change of scale
MARC HOROVITZ
Temporary trestle for the OBR, A
VANCE BASS
Coupler-height gauges for today’s scales
Steel gondola car, scratchbuild
Storage shelves for large-scale trains
STRONG, KEVIN
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25 tips for beginning garden railroaders25/6

Garden railway basics
Custom coal loads
Detailing and weathering a
locomotive: part 3
Preparing and painting a locomotive
part 1
part 2
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Garden railway basics (cont'd) Trees, cascading 25/3 38  WEIDE, DENNIS
This Old (Ware)house: part 1 25/5 19 Trees, miniature 25/4 81 Light up your railroad 25/6 60
This Old (Ware)house: part 2 25/6 23 Trestle, scratchbuilding 25/1 60  Weird and whimsical railway plants 25/5 35
Structure, kithashing 25/5 19 25/4 48  When things go wrong 25/4 104
Structures: Creating a plan 25/5 72 Tuning Kadee couplers 25/3 52 Whimsical steam 25/1 118
Structures: Introduction 25/4 76  Tumtable, scratchbuilding 25/2 50  Winter landscape: dormant, yet alive, The 25/6 39
Structures: Simple construction 25/6 93 Wood trestle you can build, A 25/1 60
v WOODALL, DAVE
T VERDUCCI, JACK Modeler and his projects, A 25/3 72
Tape, double stick 25/1 92 Garden railway design & construction
Telephones, scratchbuild 25/5 52 Double-stick tape 25/1 93 Y
Temporary trestle for the OBR, A 25/4 48 Magic Seulp 25/2 73 YOUNG, JEFF
This Old (Ware)house: part 1 25/5 19 Structures: Creating a plan 25/5 72 Raising steam
This Old (Ware)house: part 2 25/6 23 Structures: Simple construction 25/6 93 Safety first 25/2 100
Tips, beginners 25/6 56 Structures: Introduction 25/4 76 Locomotive fitfings: part 1 25/5 92
Track plans Staff corner Locomotive fitfings: part 2 25/6 109
B&M Railroad: Stone Valley Short Line 25/1 56 Becoming a Master Model Railroader ~ 25/3 56 Personalities and performance 25/3 102
Colorado & Sparkiown Railway 25/4 59 w When things go wrong 25/4 104
Dunckley Northern Railway 25/3 67 Water plants 25/4 31 Whimsical steam 25/1 118
Eagle Mountain Railroad 25/2 65  Watercress 25/4 44 Staff corner
Hurricane Route 25/5 61 Change of pace, a change of scale, A~ 25/5 46
0gden Botanical Railway 25/6 70  Weathering techniques for
PD&Q 251 T realistic results 25/4 70
Seath Valley Railroad, Orla Mine Division ~ 25/4 68  Weathering, locomotive 25/3 122
i Dremel Rich Yoder Models
Product reviews EZ Lock cutting kit 25/6 3-bay hopper, 1:20.3 25/3
0-4-0T live steam 74" scale 25/2 Hand-tool accessory kit 25/5  Rod Clarke and Ralph Beaumont
280 '] 0.3 ' 95/5 Drop-bottom gon kit, 1:20.3 25/4 Book: Narrow Gauge Through the Bush 25/3
440 live steam, 1:20.3 95/5  DVDs Side-dump gondola, 1:20.3 scale 25/1
4-6-0T live steam. 16mm scale 9.0 95/6 Backyard Railroads: Crystal Springs Garden Raioad ~ 25/5  Signals, 1:32 25/3
Ac(uc;ufl ' ' Diamond Crossing 25/3  Signs, 1:32 25/5
4-4-0, live steam, 1:20.3 95/5  East Gary Car Company Smith Pond Junction
4-6-0’T live steun; 16mm scale, ga. 0 25/6 Archbar trucks, gauge 1, 1:20.3 25/5 Tunnel-portal kit, 1:24 25/6
Briﬁshl4_6_2, 113 scale ' 9577 EMDES, 1:29 scale 25/1  South Bend Signal Company
(-19 2-8-0, live steam, 1:20.3 95/4  Engine jack 25/2 Signals, 1:32 95/3
(aboose, 1:32 25/6 EZ Lock cutting kit 25/6  Spiker 95/
Adhesive, water based 25/1 Figures, 1:20.3 25/6  Stanley T. White
Ameri((;n Mainline Furniture-store kit, 1:24 25/5 Book: Scale Drawings of the Peach Bottom Railway: 3 25/6
Track, gauge | 95/3  Goroge, 1:24 25/4  Sunset Valley Railroad
AMS ' Gas-mechanical locomotive, 1:20.3 25/6 Turnout, ga. 1 25/6
Coach, 1:20.3 95/3  Gavuge 1 Emporium Switch, gauge 1 25/2
Aristo-Craft Trains Signs, 1:32 25/5  Switcherafters
2.8:0.1:24 95/5  Gavge 1 Model Railway Association Spiker 25/2
Double-door boxcar, 1:29 25/3 DVD: Diamond Crossing 25/3 Switch, gauge 1 25/2
E8 1:29 scale ' 25/1 GP-40, 1:29 25/4  Theater front, 1:24 scale 25/1
6P40, 1:29 2/ Grex Timberline Station
Atlantic Publishers Die grinder 25/5 Log-cabin kit, 1:24 25/6
Book: Tag Gorton’s Live Steam Workshop 25/1 Gripper for small parts 25/1  Tomar Indqsiries
Bachmann Industries Hand-tool accessory kit 25/5 Marker lights, 1:22.5 25/6
Gas-mechanical locomofive, 1:20.3 25/6  Hopper, 1:20.3 25/3  Track, gauge 1 25/2
K-27 2-8-2, 1:20.3 95/9  Indinometer 25/5 25/3
Plug and Play elecironics socket 25/4 K-27 20802, 1:20.3 25/2  Trucks, archbar, ga. 1,1:20.3 25/5
Side-dump gondola, 1:20.3 scale 25/1 Log-cabin kit, 1:24 25/6 Tunnel-portal kit, 1:24 25/6
Book reviews ' Marker lights, 1:22.5 25/6  Turnout, ga. 1 25/6
Narrow Gauge Through the Bush 95/3  Movie-Mix Productions Unionville Depot
North American Railroad Bridges 95/2 DVD: Backyard Railroads: Inclinometer 25/5
Scale Drawings of the Peach Bottom Railway: Vol. 3 25/6 . rystal Springs Garden Railroad Tour 25/5  Voyageur Press o '
Tag Gorton's Live Steam Workshap 25/1 Phil’s Narrow Gauge Book: North American Railroad Bridges 25/2
Boxcar, double door, 1:29 25/3 Drop-hottom gon kit, 1:20.3 25/4  Waterline Inc.
Bridg(;werks ' Piko 0-4-0T live steam, 74" scale 25/2
Engine jack 95/2 Diesel, German 25/3 West Coast Precision Diecast
British 4-6-2, 1:32 scale 95/2 Furniture-store kit, 1:22.5 25/5 Diner, 1:24 25/5
(19 2-8-0, live steam, 1:20.3 95/4 Track, gauge 1 25/2 Garage, 1:24 25/4
Caboose, 1:32 25/6 Plug and Play electronics socket 25/4 Theater front, 1:24 scale 25/1
Couch, 1:20.3 95/3  Po’e ‘o Honua ZPI, Inc.
Die gr}nder 95/5 figures, 1:20.3 25/6 Gripper for small parts 25/1
Diesel, German 95/3  Purimco _Produtls
Diner, 1:24 25/5 Adhesive, water based 25/1



